VULCAn
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

MODEL VFB12
ELECTRIC FLASHBAKE OVEN

MODELS
VFB12 ML-114905 W/O POWER CORD
VFB12 ML-114908 W/POWER CORD

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart Company or to locate an authorized
parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

VULCAN-HART P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC TEL. (800) 814-2028

WWW.VULCANHART.COM FORM 31021 Rev. D (11-06)



VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

1
o
©
h3Y
0
2
o

CAVITY AND COVERS




VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52691

O©CoO~NO OB WN-—-

PART NO.

00-423970-00001
00-423989-00001
00-423960-00001
00-423994-00001
00-423957-00001
00-423993-00001
00-423953-00001
00-423965-00001
00-423954-00001
00-423923-000G1
00-423973-000G1
00-423922-00001
00-423964-00001
00-427652-000G1

00-423963-00001

CAVITY AND COVERS
NAME OF PART AMT.

Panel — Top COVer .......ccccvevvveeienne 1
Sensor — Temperature 230 Deg. F. .. s
Support — Wall Top ...ccevevveevieeeceenn 1
[CT00T00T0 0 1=y e Lo Yo T o =1 £ SR TSSR 1
PANEI— SIAE ... ettt
Ties —Cable.....
CAVILY — REAI ...ttt ettt ettt
CaVity — RIGNT ...ttt
Cavity — Top ......cc....

Lower Shield Assy. ..
PUIEY PIAtE ASSY. ...eeiitieiieie ettt b ettt nb ettt e bt nne e 1
Grill 16 In. (SST) ... 1
Cavity — Left ..o A
Kit — Lamp SHI€IA SEIVICE ......voiiiiieiiiie ettt e e snae e e re e e naeeenneeas 1
L= (ST o] o PRSPPI 1



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423989-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423953-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423965-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423954-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423922-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423964-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-427652-000g1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

SEE PAGE 6
1-2-3 FOR PARTS
4 \
4 \
4 \
: | ]
L :
1 1
00 -
4 Lo | [ o] 00 X
Vi A J D
i / \
5-6-7
PL-56368A
FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56368A
1 00-423967-000G1T DOOT WEIAMENE ......cueitiiiitiiitieee ettt b ettt et bt nae bt ane 1
2 00-423920-00002  Gasket (192 IN. Lg.) .eiieiiiiiiieeie ettt e bt ne s 2
3 00-423920-00003  GaSKEL (9 IN. LG.) ettt ettt bbbttt e 2
4 00-423977-000G1 Bezel Assy. (Incls. Inner & Outer Glass)...
5 00-424044-00001  HANAIE ASSY. ..eueiiiiuiitiiiitieit ettt ettt ettt b ekt eh e es e e e bt bttt eae e st et e nbeebeneenne et nne 1
6 SC-040-15 Cap Screw 516-18 X 1"/ SOC. HeX Hd. ..couiiiiiiiii e 2
7 00-424051-00001 Clip — Tinnerman (Type 5) .....cccooverierenn
00-423976-000G1 Front Door Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 7)



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423920-00002?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423920-00003?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsc-040-15?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56313A

*

*

O©CoO~NOOBRWN -~

PART NO.

00-423913-00001
00-854438-00002
00-854449-00001
SC-018-69

00-423929-00001
00-423927-00002
00-423928-00002
00-424042-00001
00-423959-00001
00-424043-00001
00-423927-00002
00-423962-00001
00-423958-00002

SOCKET BRACKET ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.
Plate — DOOT LOCK ...ttt b ettt ettt enees 1
Switch — Micro Glass (Mfg. After October 2001) .......ccocoviviiiiieriiineenns w1
Kit — Field Replacement “Glass” Switch (Mfg. Before October 2001) .... A
Mach. Screw 4-40 x 3/s Phil. Pan Hd. ........cccooiiiiiiiieeeee 2
Support —Rear Wall ........cccceevveennnne 1
Bracket — SOCKEL ...ttt 1
REFIECION ...ttt ettt ettt et e s 1
Lamp (J225/230 V., 2000 W.) ... T
Support — Right Wall .................. 1
Socket — Lamp........ .14

Bracket — Socket ... .
Plate — Base .......... A
S0 o] oo g A = OSSR 1

*If Existing Switch Is Black or Blue, Use ltem 3. If Existing Switch Is Brown, Use Item 2.



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-854438-00002?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-854449-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423927-00002?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423928-00002?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424042-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424043-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423927-00002?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsc-018-69?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

i

L)
O

-

O
(77 /5]

QQ Q 5 BACK VIEW
Q Q Q
Q PL-56369
MEMBRANE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-56369
1 00-423896-00001 LCD DiISPIAY 4 X 20 ....ueitiiuieuietenteeieetiee ettt ettt b ettt bt nneese e nb e ennen 1
2 00-424084-00001 Mach. Screw 4-40 x %s Pan Hd. NYION .......cc.oiiiiiiiiiiieee e 4
3 00-423888-000G1 EIECIrONIC BEEPET ASSY. ..eiiiuiiieieiieeiiie ittt et ettt e et e et e e e bt e e e nbeeaaseeeaseeeaneeessseeanseeaaneeeaas 1
4 SC-018-55 Mach. Screw 4-40 x '/> Phil. Pan Hd. .. .2
5 00-423924-000G2 Membrane Plate/SWItCh ASSY. ........ccuiiiiiiiiii e 1



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423896-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424084-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423888-000g1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsc-018-55?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52695

©CoO~NOOaOPrWN =

[

(@)
3
(o
o)
o -4
(@)
O ©) )
(e f\/;
O T
11

FRONT EDGE OF PULLEY PLATE

SCREW MUST FACE FRONT
EDGE OF PULLEY PLATE

)

PART NO.

00-423882-00001
00-423966-00001
00-423886-000G1
00-423883-00001
00-424029-00001
00-424035-00001
00-423884-000G1

00-424034-00001

00-424029-00001
SC-114-27
00-423885-00001
SC-124-05

FRONT EDGE OF PULLEY PLATE 8 E*\m

PULLEY PLATE ASSEMBLY

NAME OF PART AMT.

S T0 o) oo Al (o] | =Y RS PSP 2
Plate — Pulley

Roller (Long)

SUPPOIt — ROIEE (SNOIE) ... 1
WaSher — Flat (BrasS) ....c.eoiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 3
Shoulder SCreW 8-32 X 34 (SST) c.uiiiuiiitieitieitie et 4
ROIIEr — HOMIZONTAI ... e 1
Bearing — Plain 5 mm 1D X5 MM ..ottt 3
WaSher — Flat (BrasS) ....o.uiiiiiiiiiiiieie ettt 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 Phil. Pan Hd. ........ccooiiiiiiii e 2
Support — Roller (HOMZONTAI) .....ccuiiiiiieiee e 1
Mach. Screw 8-32 x 3/s Phil. Flat Hd. ........coooiiiiiiiee e 7



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423883-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424035-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423884-000g1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424034-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsc-114-27?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

12-13=,

ILLUS.
PL-56314

1
)
*3
*4

5

6
*7
*g
*9
10
1
12
13

PART NO.

00-423992-00001
00-854448-00001
00-425198-00002
00-423784-00001
SD-036-03
NS-046-52
00-425198-00001
00-425205-00001
00-424019-000G2
00-423892-00001
00-423987-00001
00-344138-00004
00-423986-00001

)

)

)
6
7

)

)

)

8
REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
NAME OF PART AMT.

Strain — Relief 35 (US€ W/HEM 2) ...t 1
PANEI = REAT ...ttt 1
RV LA E=T o] (=Y SRS TSRR 1
Guard — BloWer EXNAUST ......cccuiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ........cccoiiiiiiiiieiiiiiciecc e 5
NUL 420 HEX KEP'S ... .ottt ettt e e e e naenneanes 4

BIOWET (2087230 V.) ittt ettt 1
Gasket — Blower (Between Blower and Rear Panel)
Exhaust — Duct Assy. W/Gasket
Thermistor TOOK ........ccuiii et e e
Breaker — Circuit (CB1 & CB2) ......
Fuse Holder (20 Amp., 600 V.) .....
Fuse KTK-R-3

*Must Order Items 2 thru 9 When Replacing Any of These Components on Units Built Prior to
Serial No. 271117881 (March 2002) and All Plant 48 Units.



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423992-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-425198-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-425205-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424019-000g2?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423892-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423987-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-344138-00004?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423986-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhns-046-52?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

MEMBRANE
SWITCH
CONNECTOR 4
[ [ / 7
JA /‘ 7
USER D -
MEMORY ‘ N & f— =—
HIP
I7 N= HL ————————————
26 D
‘R\
NG o C) }) | o [@ |
DISPLAY — I §
CONNECTOR
[ 1] —I O
N
= ) ‘\\11 12- 13
_— f4\141516 ~——9.10
/ 21 THRU 25 17
REAR THERMISTOR .18
CONNECTOR 19
FRONT THERMISTOR PL-56315A

ILLUS.
PL-56315A

OCoO~NOOA~WN =

PART NO.

00-423910-00001
00-423895-00001
00-423898-00001
00-423908-00001
00-424403-00001
00-424036-00001
00-423909-00001
00-423926-000G1
00-423899-00001
00-423900-00001
00-423991-00001
00-423991-00002
00-424082-00001
00-424009-00001
00-424009-00002
SA-021-42

00-423925-000G1
00-424403-00001
00-423893-00001
00-423904-00001
00-423984-00001
00-423955-00001
00-423880-00001

00-423879-000G1

SD-036-03

00-423901-00001
00-424050-00001
00-854065-00066

CONNECTOR

ELECTRONICS ASSEMBLY
(RH VIEW)

NAME OF PART AMT.

PCB —Main 5K (Does Not Come W/EPROM) .......couuiiiiiiiiie e
Ribbon Cable Assy. 5K.......cccooiiiiiiiiiieeee,
Harness — Lamp .............
Board — Relay 5K, 1 Ph. .
Board — Photo Detector ..
Fan 106 CFM
Board — Relay 3 Ph. .
Pig Tail 3 Ph., 5 kW (ML-114905) ........ccccovrvennnnn.
Cord — Power 5K, 1 Ph., 60 Amp. (ML-114908) .............
Cord — Power 5K, 3 Ph., 50 Amp., 250 V. (ML-114908) ....
Strain Relief 3 Ph. (ML-114908)
Strain Relief 1 Ph. (ML-114908) ..
Nut — Strain Relief (ML-114908) ..
J-Box & Cover Assy. (ML-114905) ....
J-Box & Cover Assy. (ML-114905) ....
Mach. Screw 8-32 x /> Phil. Pan Hd. ....
Pig Tail 1 Ph., 5 kW (ML-114905)........
Photo Detector Board...................
Foot —Molded ..............
Transformer 5K .......cccoooiiiiiniis
Motor — DC 5K (Turntable Motor)
Bracket — Motor .......c.ccccevueeeien.
Shaft — Drive Pulley ..
Block — Drive PUIlEY .......cooiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/s Hex Washer Hd., Type AB ...
Harness — SENSOT ......ccoiiiiiiiieiieeeee e
EPROM (STD)
Turntable Motor Seal ...

NAaaoaaoao g apdNaoaawWw_AAaaaaaaaaaaN-a aaaa

'> ;
Py

-



http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423910-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423895-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423898-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423908-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424403-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423909-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424403-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423904-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423984-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423955-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423880-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423879-000g1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424050-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-854065-00066?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsd-036-03?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh424036-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh423893-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh423901-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-56316

*

*

O©CoO~NOOArWN =

5 THRU 8

PART NO.

00-423988-00001

00-854438-00001

00-854440-00001

SC-018-69
00-423915-00001

00-423914-00001
00-423878-00001

00-423881-00001

00-424024-00001

SC-124-13
00-424039-00001

00-424007-00001

ELECTRICAL & DOOR HINGE ASSEMBLY

(LEFT SIDE)

NAME OF PART AMT.
SOIENOIA DC ... ettt 1
SWILCH — IMICTO ...ttt st s 1
Kit — Field Replacement, Door Switch (Mfg. Before October 2001) .......ccccevueeeiieeiiieenieeeeen. 1
Mach. Screw 4-40 x * Phil. Pan Head
HINGE — RIGNT ettt sttt st e et e e e e e e seeeenneeeaa
[ [T le LIl =Y SO
Spacer — Hinge Inner ...
SPACET — HINGE OULET ...ttt ettt e n e st e e e be e e ste e e neeeenneeeeeas
Bumper — Door Stop (RUDDEE) ...t 2
Mach. Screw 6-32 x /s
Spring — Front DOOr HINGE .......oiiiiiiiiiieeie ettt e et e e e neeeenee s 2
Plate — SPIING LOCK ...ttt ettt e sbe e e e b e e sneeenneeeaa 2

*If Existing Switch Is Black or Blue, Use Item 3. If Existing Switch Is Brown, Use ltem 2.

-10 -


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423988-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-854438-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-854440-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424039-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhsc-018-69?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh423915-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh423914-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh423878-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh423881-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh424007-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-52699

NOoO O~ WN =

/1
S
ar

T
R

2
/
6.

o POWER LEAD L3
(240 V. STINGER)

[@ . 3 PHASE ONLY
St
_
@ ~ 5

& -
VA
h 2 @‘\\ ) 6
@'\\ )/
: @
N T ™ (@
g POWERLEADL2
7 J&
POWER LEAD L1 7/ (@ .
N PL-52699
SINGLE/THREE PHASE RELAY BOARD
PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
SC-068-33 Mach. Screw 10-32 X HeEX Hd. ...cooiiiiie e AR
00-424047-00001 Washer — Copper #10.................
00-423908-00001 Board — Relay 5K, 1 Ph. ...
00-423909-00001 Board — RIAY 3 Ph. ...ttt bttt e et aae 1
WS-019-20 LAV E= ] 1= SO SUROTRSI
NS-009-30 Mach. Nut 10-32 Hex ...
00-424083-00001 WaShEr — BEIVIllE .......ceiiuiieiiieeciiee ettt e e e et e e e et e e e teeennseeeseeeenseeenseenneeens

-11-


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423908-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423909-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vhws-019-20?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf

VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

_.— DEDICATED CIRCUIT
CUSTOMER PROVIDED
ELECTRICAL JUNCTION
BOX OR RECEPTACLE

CUSTOMER PROVIDED
CONDUIT OR OPTIONAL —~
OVEN POWER CORD

FLEXIBLE METAL =
DUCT Na—

-12-



VFB12 FLASHBAKE OVEN REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-423988-00001
00-854440-00001
00-423921-00001
00-424037-00001
00-423892-00001
00-423987-00001
00-423986-00001
00-423043-00001
00-424042-00001
00-424060-00001
00-423990-00002
00-423989-00001
00-424036-00001
00-423984-00001
00-423909-00001
00-423908-00001

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

IS0 =1 0o o SRSt
Microswitch .......

Blower Gasket ..

Blower Assy......

Thermistor — 5K .

Circuit Breaker ...

LT T S I SRR
[T 0] T Yo Tt =Y RS PRP
Lamp (225/230) (2000WV) ......eiuriiiiaieeieete ettt sttt 2
LamP GIrOMIMEL ...iviieeeiie ettt ettt e et e e et e e s e e et e e snseeensseeanseeeenseeannaeesnnaeesneenneean 2
LY o o TN {od I €1 F= TSRS 1
ST 011 o S SRRTRSRY 2
T o SRR 1
[0 L1V o] (o T RSSO 1
Relay Board (3-PhaS@) .......eoouiiiiiiiiiieeii et e 1
Relay Board (1-PhaS@) .......eouiiiiiiieiieie e ettt 1

-13-


http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423988-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-854440-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423892-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423987-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423986-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-424042-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423990-00002?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423989-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423984-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423909-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh00-423908-00001?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh424060-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/vulcan_hart/vh424036-1?pt-manual=VH-VFB12_pm.pdf


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


